DEL MAR	\$300,000 Guaranteed Grade I Del Mar Futurity		
	Notice of \$300 Payment to Nominate		
	Due Friday, June 20, 2025		
DOZEN	To Be Run Sunday, September 7, 2025		

FOR TWO-YEAR-OLDS (FOALS OF 2023). By subscription of \$300 each if made on or before June 20, 2025, the fee to accompany the nomination. For horses not nominated, supplementary nominations of \$10,000 each will close at the time of entry, Thursday, September 4, 2025. All horses shall pay \$4,500 to start, with \$300,000 Guaranteed, of which \$180,000 to first, \$60,000 to second, \$36,000 to third, \$18,000 to fourth and \$6,000 to fifth. Weights: colts and geldings, 123 lbs.; fillies, 120 lbs. Non-winners of \$50,000 allowed 3 lbs.; \$30,000 other than claiming 5 lbs. STARTERS TO BE NAMED THROUGH THE ENTRY BOX THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 4, BY THE CLOSING TIME OF ENTRIES. High weights preferred. Total non-claiming purse earnings will determine the order of preference for horses of equal status. The Del Mar Futurity has been selected as a Breeders' Cup Dirt Dozen Series Race for the Breeders' Cup Juvenile on October 31, 2025 at Del Mar. The nominated winner of the Del Mar Futurity will receive a credit of \$30,000 toward entry fees into the 2025 Breeders' Cup Juvenile, 2nd place will receive a \$15,000 credit toward the Juvenile entry fees and 3rd place will receive \$7,500 credit toward the Juvenile entry fees. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. Nominations close Friday, June 20, 2025. **SEVEN FURLONGS**

Please indicate below the two-year-olds to be nominated and return with your check to: Del Mar Thoroughbred Club, P.O. Box 700, Del Mar, CA 92014-0700. Check <u>MUST</u> accompany this nomination blank.

Name of Horse	Color	Sex	Sire	Dam		
Owner						
(Please type or print clearly)						
Trainer						
Address: Owner or Trainer						
y		State		_ZIP		
Email address			PLFA	SE SEE SPECIAL NOT	ICF ON	
Amount Enclosed				REVERSE SIDE OF FORM		

DEL MAR THOROUGHBRED CLUB

P.O. BOX 700, DEL MAR, CALIFORNIA 92014-0700 July 18 - September 7, 2025 Phone (858) 792-4230 • Fax (858) 794-1049 www.DMTC.com • nominations@dmtc.com The undersigned represents that he and all persons for whom he is acting have read and are familiar with the rules of racing and the regulations of the California Horse Racing Board and the race meeting conditions and agree to be bound by and comply with the same and with the acts and decisions of the California Horse Racing Board and the horse racing officials, and that all animals shall be subject to the same and to the acts and decisions of the race officials and all agree to be bound by the following terms and conditions:

•All stable reservations and entries in stakes and other races are received and accepted subject to all conditions, rules and regulations of the California Horse Racing Board and the Del Mar Thoroughbred Club.

•The Del Mar Thoroughbred Club reserves the right to refuse the application for stable space or the entry or the acceptance of a transfer of any entry for any cause and without notice to the subscriber, without liability except for the return to the owner at that time of the nomination and subscription for the stakes.

•No stable reservation or entry in any race will be received except upon the condition that all disputes, claims and objections arising out of the racing or with respect to the interpretation of any rules or conditions of races or otherwise shall be decided by the California Horse Racing Board, the Stewards of the meeting, or the Del Mar Thoroughbred Club, and such decisions upon all points shall be final.

•In all stakes, acceptances must be made through entry box, at usual time of closing of entries.

•Del Mar Thoroughbred Club reserves the right to cancel any stake or other race prior to the actual running thereof, without liability except for the return of nomination and entrance fees paid to the owners of the eligible horses at time of cancellation, and to the owners at the time of forfeit on horses which have not been kept eligible.

•Del Mar Thoroughbred Club reserves the right to start all races with or without stall gate starting machine.

•DMTC will in no event be considered to have responsibility for the care, custody or control of horses kept at Del Mar Thoroughbred Club or elsewhere. Applicant assumes full responsibility for the safety and well-being of all horses stabled by applicant at Del Mar Thoroughbred Club, and agrees to take all reasonable measures for the protection of such horses, including providing adequate supervision for such animals while on the premises, hiring competent personnel to care for such animals at all times, cleaning and maintaining stalls assigned pursuant to this application and removing any hazardous condition from such stalls which is known to applicant or applicant's employees, or if applicant believes that such conditions. Applicant further agrees to properly supervise all applicant's employees, agents, their express invitees, and other persons known to them to be in the area assigned to them pursuant to this application, and hereby acknowledges that they are responsible for the conduct of their employees, agents and express invitees, and that DMTC has no obligation to remedy any condition on the track premises which may be caused by the negligence of or willful conduct of any such employees, agents or express invitees, unless it has prior written notice of the existence of such condition and has had a reasonable opportunity to repair such condition.